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Tariff Item 

Ex 40.09.02 

Ex 40.09.09 

Ex 40.10.01 
Ex 40.10.09 

40.14.41 
40.14.42 
40.14.49 

40.14.61 

40.15.01 

40.16.03 

42.04.01 

42.04.02 

42.04.03 

43.02.01 
43.02.02 
43.02.09 

44.03.10 

44.03.20 
Ex 44.03.30 

44.03.40 

Ex 44.03.51 
Ex 44.03.59 

44.04.11 

44.04.12 
44.04.13 
44.04.19 

44.04.21 
Ex 44.04.22 

44.04.29 

44.05.11 

44.05.12 

44.05.13 

44.05.14 

44.05.15 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Description 

Piping and tubing, etc.-continued 
Other (excluding weatherseal, other than wholly of rubber 

(excluding strip principally of rubber, with a square or rectangular 
cross-section» 

per 100 ft 

Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting, of vulcanised 
rubber (excluding vee belts or vulcanised rubber, timing belts 
and belting, being cogged, toothed or otherwise adapted, for the 
timing of ancillary mechanical or electrical functions): 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other 

Other articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber: 
Washers: 

Gaskets, jar rings, tap washers 
Other washers as may be determined by the Minister .. 
Other kinds 

Plain unornamental stoppers for trade containers 
Hardened rubber (ebonite and vulcanite), in bulk, plates, sheets, 

strip, rods, profile shapes or tubes; scrap, waste and powder, 
of hardened rubber: 

In bulk, plates, sheets, strip, rods, profile shapes or tubes 
Articles of rubber (ebonite and vulcanite): 

Plain unornamental stoppers for trade containers 
Articles of leather or of composition leather of a kind used in 

machinery or mechanical appliances or for industrial purposes: 
Belts and belting for machinery 

Pump or cup leathers; hide skips for carrying bobbins in woollen 
mills 

Washers .. 
Furskins, tanned or dressed, including furskins assembled in plates, 

crosses and similar forms; pieces or cuttings, of furskin, tanned 
or dressed, including heads, paws, tails and the like (not being 
fabricated) : 

Furskins .. 
Furskins assembled in plates, crosses and similar forms .. 
Other 

Wood in the rough, whether or not stripped of its bark or merely 
roughed down: 

Pulpwood 
Saw logs and veneer logs: 

Of coniferous species 
Of non-coniferous species (including balsa wood) 

Pit-props .. 
Other (excluding balsa wood): 

In lengths exceeding 30 ft .. 
In other lengths. . per 100 cu. ft 

Wood, roughly squared or half-squared, but not further manu
factured: 

Of coniferous species: 
Juniperus virginiana (red cedar), Pinus lambertiana, Pinus strobus, 

Pinus monticola 
Sequoia sempervirens (redwood) 
Pseudotsuga douglasii (Douglas fir, Oregon pine) 
Other 

Of non-coniferous species: 
Ash, hickory, oak (Quercus), Juglans species 
Tropical hardwoods (excluding balsa wood) 
Other 

Wood sawn lengthwise, sliced or peeled, but not further prepared, 
of a thickness exceeding 5 mm: 

Of coniferous species: 
Juniperus virginiana (red cedar), Pinus lambertiana, Pinus strobus, 

Pinus monticola 
Sequoia sempervirens (redwood): 

In lengths of not less than 25 ft and having a maximum cross-
sectional area of not less than 150 sq. in. per 100 suo ft. 

Other sizes .. per 100 su ft. 

Pseudotsuga douglasii (Douglas fir, Oregon pine): 
In lengths of not less than 25 ft and having a minimum cross-

sectional area of not less than 150 sq. in. per 100 suo ft. 

Other sizes .. per 100 suo ft. 

B.P. 

25% 
ort 

$1.66 

25%* 
Free 

20% 
20%* 
Free 

CAN 15% 
20% 

Free 

20% 

20% 
CAN 25% 

30% 
20% 

17t% 
32t% 
17!% 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
$2.50 

AULFree 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

75c 
AULFree 

95c 
AULFree 

75c 
AULFree 

95c 
AULFree 

Existing Rates of Duty 
M.F.N. 

45%* 
20% 

40% 
40%* 

20% 

50% 
40% 

17t% 
50% 
17!% 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
$2.50 

Free 
Free 
Free 

85c 

$1.05 

85c 

$1.05 

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 
tWhere alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty. 

2109 

General 

50% 
ort 

$1.66 
plus 25% 

55%* 
25% 

50% 
50%* 
35% 

35% 

25% 

35% 

35% 

60% 
50% 

20% 
80% 
20% 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
$2.50 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

95c 

$1.15 

95c 

$1.15 


