Tariff Item	Description	<b>B.P.</b>	Existing Rates of Duty M.F.N.	General
	Piping and tubing, etc.—continued			
Ex 40.09.02	Other (excluding weatherseal, other than wholly of rubber (excluding strip principally of rubber, with a square or rectangular cross-section))	25%		50%
Ex 40.09.09	per 100 ft	or† \$1.66	••	or† \$1.66
	Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting, of vulcanised rubber (excluding vee belts or vulcanised rubber, timing belts and belting, being cogged, toothed or otherwise adapted, for the timing of ancillary mechanical or electrical functions):			plus 25%
Ex 40.10.01 Ex 40.10.09	As may be determined by the Minister Other	25 %* Free	45 %* 20 %	55 %* 25 %
40.14.41 40.14.42 40.14.49	Gaskets, jar rings, tap washers Other washers as may be determined by the Minister Other kinds	20% 20%* Free	40 % 40 %* • •	50 % 50 %* 35 %
40.14.61	Plain unornamental stoppers for trade containers Hardened rubber (ebonite and vulcanite), in bulk, plates, sheets, strip, rods, profile shapes or tubes; scrap, waste and powder, of hardened rubber:	CAN 15% 20%		35%
40.15.01	In bulk, plates, sheets, strip, rods, profile shapes or tubes  Articles of rubber (ebonite and vulcanite):	Free	20%	25%
40.16.03	Plain unornamental stoppers for trade containers  Articles of leather or of composition leather of a kind used in machinery or mechanical appliances or for industrial purposes:	20%	••	35%
42.04.01	Belts and belting for machinery	20 % CAN 25 %	••	35%
42.04.02	Pump or cup leathers; hide skips for carrying bobbins in woollen mills	30 % 20 %	50%	60 % 50 %
42.04.03	Washers		40%	50%
43.02.01 43.02.02	Furskins Furskins assembled in plates, crosses and similar forms	$\frac{17\frac{1}{2}\%}{321}\%$	17½%	20%
43.02.09	Other	17½% 32½% 17½%	17½% 50% 17½%	80 % 20 %
44.03.10	roughed down: Pulpwood Saw logs and veneer logs:	Free	Free	Free
44.03.20	Of coniferous species	Free	Free	Free
Ex 44.03.30 44.03.40	Pit-props.	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free
Ex 44.03.51 Ex 44.03.59	Other (excluding balsa wood): In lengths exceeding 30 ft	Free \$2.50	Free \$2.50	Free \$2.50
	Wood, roughly squared or half-squared, but not further manu-	AUL Free		
	factured: Of coniferous species:			
44.04.11	Juniperus virginiana (red cedar), Pinus lambertiana, Pinus strobus,	Free		Free
44.04.12	Sequoia sempervirens (redwood)	Free	Free	Free
44.04.13 44.04.19	Pseudotsuga douglasii (Douglas fir, Oregon pine) Other	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free
44.04.21	Of non-coniferous species: Ash, hickory, oak (Quercus), Juglans species	Free		Free
Ex 44.04.22 44.04.29	Tropical hardwoods (excluding balsa wood) Other	Free Free	••	Free Free
	Wood sawn lengthwise, sliced or peeled, but not further prepared, of a thickness exceeding 5 mm: Of coniferous species:			
44.05.11	Juniperus virginiana (red cedar), Pinus lambertiana, Pinus strobus, Pinus monticola	Free		Free
44.05.12	Sequoia sempervirens (redwood): In lengths of not less than 25 ft and having a maximum cross- sectional area of not less than 150 sq. in. per 100 su. ft.	75c	85c	95c
44.05.13	Other sizes per 100 su ft.	AUL Free 95c	\$1.05	\$1.15
44.05.14	Pseudotsuga douglasii (Douglas fir, Oregon pine): In lengths of not less than 25 ft and having a minimum cross- sectional area of not less than 150 sq. in. per 100 su. ft.	AUL Free	85c	95c
44.05.15	Other sizes	AUL Free 95c	\$1.05	\$1.15
77.05.15	Other sizes per 100 su. it.	AUL Free	CU. 1Q	Φ1.13

\*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. †Where alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty.